# EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. No MXPR0057 - Max Pro Twist 9mm Krultang (Chopstick)

## 2. Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:

Max Pro BV,,

Parellaan 26

2132 WS Hoofddorp

The Netherlands

020 261 0907

info@maxprohair.com

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Max Pro BV

4. Object of the declaration (identification of toy allowing traceability).

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: Max  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Pro}}$  BV



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonization legislation:

Product name: Brand name: Max Pro

Model/type: MXPR0057

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

7. Where applicable: the notified body MXPR0057, Max Pro Twist Curler 9mm Chopstick performed ... (description of intervention) ... and

#### issued the certificate:

EN 60335-1: 2012 + AC: 2014 + A11: 2014 + A13: 2107/Part 1: General requirements

EN 60335-2-23: 2003 + A1: 2008 + A11: 2010 + A2: 2015/ Part 2: Particular requirements for appliances for skin or hair care

EN 62233: 2008/ Measurement methods for electromagnetic fields of household appliances and similar apparatus with regard to human exposure

## 8. Additional information:

Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

Reference number: GFT-OP-11b

Test report number: 181229031GZU-002

### Signed for and on behalf of: Max Pro BV

Intertek Testing Services (Singapore) Pte Ltd 5, Pereira Road, #06-01 Asiawide Industrial Building Singapore 368025

Date: 01 March 2019

